

Project: E. MARSON DRIVE RETROFIT CATHODIC PROTECTION
Location: E. MARSON DRIVE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,762,715.00	Kantex Industries, Inc. 128 S. Tejon Drive, Suite 210	H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Drive
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 1,300,000.00	Colorado Springs, CO 80903	Sioux Falls, SD 57107
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/26/23	Phone No.: 719.576.0175	Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Phone No.: 605.977.7754	Time: 2:15 PM		
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 28,446.00	\$ 28,446.00	\$386,210.00	\$386,210.00
2	Special	Core Asphalt	Each	626.0	\$ 310.00	\$ 194,060.00	\$1,275.00	\$798,150.00
3	Special	Core Concrete	Each	5.0	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$1,415.00	\$7,075.00
4	Special	Core " Grass Area"	Each	36.0	\$ 33.50	\$ 1,206.00	\$1,100.00	\$39,600.00
5	Special	Core and Seal Pavement Only	Each	30.0	\$ 304.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$415.00	\$12,450.00
6	Special	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Each	40.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
7	Special	Test Station 1	LS	1.0	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
8	Special	Test Station 2	LS	1.0	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
9	Special	Test Station 3	LS	1.0	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
10	Special	Test Station 4	LS	1.0	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
11	Special	Anode	Each	667.0	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 936,468.00	\$300.00	\$200,100.00
12	Special	Proximate Anode	Each	30.0	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 44,820.00	\$320.00	\$9,600.00
13	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1.0	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
14	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	40.0	\$ 104.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
15	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	338.0	\$ 2.30	\$ 777.40	\$1.10	\$371.80
16	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.0	\$ 138.00	\$ 276.00	\$162.00	\$324.00
18	634.0380	Tubular Marker	Each	25.0	\$ 40.25	\$ 1,006.25	\$43.50	\$1,087.50
19	Special	Site Restoration	LS	1.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
20	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	17.0	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$86.50	\$1,470.50
21	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	80.0	\$ 166.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00

TOTAL GROSS BID	Total Bid	\$ 1,288,251.65	Total Bid	\$ 1,497,539.80
------------------------	------------------	------------------------	------------------	------------------------

ALTERNATE 1				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
22	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00
23	Special	Core Asphalt	Each	345.0	\$ 310.00	\$ 106,950.00	\$1,275.00	\$439,875.00
24	Special	Core Concrete	Each	8.0	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$1,415.00	\$11,320.00
25	Special	Core and Seal Pavement Only	Each	20.0	\$ 304.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$415.00	\$8,300.00
26	Special	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Each	40.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
27	Special	Test Station 5	LS	1.0	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
28	Special	Test Station 6	LS	1.0	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
29	Special	Anode	Each	353.0	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 495,612.00	\$300.00	\$105,900.00
30	Special	Proximate Anode	Each	20.0	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$320.00	\$6,400.00
31	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1.0	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
32	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	40.0	\$ 104.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
33	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	338.0	\$ 2.30	\$ 777.40	\$1.10	\$371.80
34	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
35	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.0	\$ 138.00	\$ 276.00	\$162.00	\$324.00
36	634.0380	Tubular Marker	Each	25.0	\$ 40.25	\$ 1,006.25	\$43.50	\$1,087.50
37	Special	Site Restoration	LS	1.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
38	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	29.0	\$ 126.00	\$ 3,654.00	\$86.50	\$2,508.50
39	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	40.0	\$ 166.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID	Total Bid	\$ 696,255.65	Total Bid	\$ 732,987.80
------------------------------	------------------	----------------------	------------------	----------------------